Co e Appendix B g

INELIGIBLE VOLUNTEER RECORD SHEET
REGISTRATION SERVICE
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Council No. 741 Date  1/14/91

Fuil name Mark C. Jennings

ﬂyou can possibly get full name)
Social Security Number S —
address _ | NG

City __Junction ‘ State Texas ZIP Code 76849 »’9 :

A
Date of Birth 04/13/61 (This is important and should be exact.) ”
Approximate age 29 (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known.)
Religion Episcopal Nationality American

BA Swannee gniv, or _tne south

Occupation __Priest (ex) Education _MA_Berkley California Seminary
Weight 150 Height 5'8 Race  White
Color of hair dark brown Color of eyes . brown

Qutstanding characteristics or interests

Married or single marries Children wife pregnant
(Number, ages, and names, if possible)
Junction R
Scouting connections:z ot // *7F Chartered organization: Police Department
Unit No. £2420 City JUnction State TX
Position AA Date registeredZ/ZO/go Date resigned12/20/89
Special recognition None

Suspended or denied registration for following reasons: Charged, pled guilty and
convicted of indecency with a minor child (5 year old female)

SPECIFY THE FACTS THAT LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND DENIAL OF REGISTRATION, INCLUD-
ING HOW THE INFORMATION CAME TO THE COUNCILS ATTENTION, AND LIST ATTACHED
SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS (STATE ONLY KNOWN FACTS, NOT RUMOR, CONJECTURE, OR

SPECULATIONY):
: Signed M/J//\/@

NOTED SCOUT EXECUTIVE
- FEB 01 1991 Council __ Concho Valley Council
CON FIDEHJLA L { JOSEPH L ANGLM fs}
JAN 291951 e
F. STARON
16
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February 4, 1991

Mr. A. Carl Cummins
Scout Executive
Concho Valley Council, No. 741

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: MARK C. JENNINGS

Dear Carl:

Thank you for the detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter.
This case has been reviewed with our attorney and is now on our permanent
Ineligible Volunteer File.

Sincerely,
e B (‘L‘C‘
Paul Ernst, Director Y v 3\
Registration and Statistical Service 2 0 A\
(AR
eko gﬁ\ng\\g{

cc: Wayne R. Taylar, South Central Region
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'id Hirschield

‘ wily V. Ruth
IMMED! B, P

J. Staniey Mayfieid

J. Mark McLaughlin

IBUST DEVELQPMENT

Or. Marcus Young
Joe Lee McManus

VICE-PRESINENTS

Monte Brooks

Cal. Johnny Fendes
Ted Hogan

Dr. Jack Newkirk
Billy Wilig

James M. Young

QISTRICT CHAIRMEN

Monte 8roof
Mike Deaton
Jim H. Hughes

Paui T, Adams
Roy O. Armsirong
John Bass
Caov. Dolph Briscoe
8ob Brockman
Monte Brooks
Michael D. Brown
Mike Deaton
Col. Charles Edwards
Col. Johnny Fender
Richard “Dick" Funk
=- Sterling Fly
Giddiens
.y Gilmer
Greg Gossett
Tom W, Gregg, Jr.
R. W. Gregonis
Or. 8ill Graves
Jim Gnssen
Ingram “Suddy”® Hanje
David L. Hirschield
Joe K. Hoelle
Ted FHogan
Jim H. Hughes
Silly R. Jacoby
Mark Jones
Kent Lacy
William O. Lane
A. 8. Lange
Baugh Lews
Jake Macleod
Doyle Maddux
Staniey Mayfield
Mark Mctaughlin
Joe Lee McManus
Dr. Oroff Monaghan
Lonnie Monreal
Or. sack Newkirk
Williamn Pauison
Joe Pilmer
James L., Powell
Maj. Gen. Gerry Prather
H. Alex Rivera
Cavis Rodbins
Philis Roobins
Filly V. Ruth
Roy Con Scott
£. 3. wack Scudder
Gary Shrum
" “rank Stringer
aniey Tayior
sorman Thom
Dorathea Vandevanter
William Wiedenfeld
Billy Wisg
<ames . Young
Or. Marzus Young

[ COUNCIL OFFICERS

COUNCIL PRESIDENT.

&

CHAIRMAN QF TRUSTEES

EXECUTIVE BOARD

MEMBER OF UNITED WAY

A\
/1=
Seiis

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

CONCHO VALLEY COUNCIL #741
104 PARK DR,, P. 0. BOX 1584
SAN ANGELO, TEXAS 76902-1584
915-655-7107

January 16, 1991

Mr. Paul Ernst
Registration Service
National Office S108
1325 Walnut Hill Lane
Irving, TX 75015-2079

RE: Convicted Child Abuser
(Rev) Mark C. Jennings

Junction, TX 76849

Dear Paul,

Enclosed is information related to the above individual who has
been registered as Associate Advisor Explorer Post 420, Junction

Police Department, Junction Texas.

Enclosures

Appendix Form A Reporting Form

Appendix Form B Ineligible Volunteer Sheet
Copy of original Adult Appliication

Copy of Tletter to (Rev) Jennings

Copy of Review Procedures

(Rev) Jennings having been convicted of indecency with a minor

N H WM

child, has been removed from leadership of this Post in our Council

and should not be considered for any leadership position with
the BSA.

It is our recommendation that this individuals name be placed in
the appropriate file where any future registration attempts will

be questioned. e .
Sincerely e -j“/fz/‘/bv
rely, o AL j

‘ (}é/iizk L
/u/b&-)c ~ ) [ ; )-/.
CARL CUMMINS L e Ly
Scout Executive (éA’ZL ) f
cc: Wayne Taylor, South Central Region /- ‘*““i,
: L

/
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( COUNCIL OFFICERS

QoG PASSIDENT
Cavie Hirscnteid

Qo NG COVMIgS:CNER
3ily V. Auih

JUSIATE 2a§T DESITENT
«. Siantey Maytiexd
Cks 2uaN QF TRUSTSZS
2. Mars McLaugniin
TRUST 22y OPMENT
. Marzus Young
Jce Lee Mclanus

iAcnte 3ro0ks

£al. Jehnny Fencer
Tec “cgan
1. Jack Newkirk
Suly willig
James M. Young
QISTINCT QHAIRMEN
Monts 8rcoks
Mike Deaton

Jim H, Hughes

Gov. Coon dnscoe
220 Sreckman
Monte 5r00ks
Micnael 0. 3rown
‘dike Ceaton

Col. Charles Edwarcs
Csi. Johany Fencer
Agnarg "Oick® Funk
2t. Sterting Fly

2on Giddiers

Casj Gilmer

Greg Cossent
TomW. Gregg, Jr.
A. W. Gregomis

Zt. 3ill Graves

<.m Grissen

imgram *Suddy” Manje
Savid . Hirschiad
.26 <. Hosile

Ted Hegan

<dT . HuGhes

3y R. Jacoby
‘tark Jones

<ent Lacy

witiam 0. Lane

<. 3.Lange

ZSaugn Lews

+ane Maclaod
Coy'e Magdux
S:aniey Maytield
"Aark Mclaughtia
.30 Lee MCManus
>:. Qnoit Monagnan
. is Menreal
LaGx Newnirk
Wnam 2aulson
.28 Pilmer

.amas L, Poweil
12y Gen. Gerry Brather
-, Alex A.vera
Zavid Acooins
S=iig Rcopins

3.y V. Sutn

22v Jen Scen

2. 3. Jack Scuccer
Say Shrum

.. Srank Strnger

=-. S:antey Taywr
=+, Gorran Thora
Zcraihea Vandevanrter
& am Wiedenied
..y Willig

.amas M, Young

<., Marcus Young

& m MEMBER OF UNITED WAY

,

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

CONCHO VALLEY COUNCIL #741
104 PARK DR,, P.O.BOX 1584
SAN ANGELO, TEXAS 76502-1584
915-653-7107

January 14, 1991

Mark C. Jennings
I
Junction, TX 76849
Dear Mark:

After careful review, we have decided that your registration
with the Boy Scouts of America should be denied. We are
therefore compelled to request that you sever any relations
that you may have with the Boy Scouts of America. A refund
of your registration fee is enclosed.

You should understand that BSA membership registration is a
privilege and is not automatically granted to everyone who
applies. We reserve the right to refuse registration whenever
there is a concern that an individual may not meet the high
standards of membership which the BSA seeks to provide for

American youth.

If you wish to have this decision reviewed by a BSA regicnal
review committee, please write to the regional director within
60 days of the date of this letter, explaining your version

of the facts supporting your claim that your registration as

a BSA member should be reinstated. The procedures for

review of this decision are attached.

Sincerely yours,

MMAA»O

CARL CUMMINS
Scout Executive

ACC/d1r -
enclo;
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o PPENAIX A o
SUSPECTED CHILD ABUSE REPORTING FORM
ANY COUNCIL
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
The following information was provided to:

Carl Cummins, Scout Executive
(Name of person/paosition)

B s anoeto, Tx 76902 F
(Telephone num

Name of suspected abuser: ____Mark C. Jennings

* ress N vnction, Tx 76849

{

Telephone No.:- Scouting position if known: Assoc. Advisor
Child's name: unknown Date of birth: _Age 5
Address: Junction, TX

Parent's name: Unknown

Address:

Telephone No.: ( )

Physical indicators observed:

Behavioral indicators observed:

Other indicators observed/known:

Reporter's name and position: Jim Gamble. Police Chief

Junction, TX

Date of report: _M]'__Signature:

15
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' BOY SCOUTS OF AME
\DULT APPLICATION
:ase . ..t one lelter in each space—press hard; you are making four copies.
Last name

{ name and inilial

UNIT SCOUTERS (’f
Check one
B Pock NO. o e e
Tr No. o o e e
e . . |OR
[ et ve. _. 4 20
[T svave — ... .

V  COUNCILDISTRICT SCOUTERS |

Council/District position

District name

Soclal Security number {oplional)

1A RIK

S

Additional address information (if necessary)

1e phone

Business phone

upation, employer, and business eqi—mss
X scepa \ 3 P“_!._e-ﬁ..

oMy LT
}"UNCJ:;.‘ob{U..--.ZX_?éSHg .

State ZIP code
7X 74&‘{ q— Training. Posilion Code
Dale of hirth (see cowver) {see cover)
olyli3leh] [ [ala
Month Day Year
New leader Sex Yes No
- m?b::a::: HL?I}: Transier U. S. cilizen X
_ _._-.....4..—. l D Former leader K

2r's license Ho. __.. - .. Slate __.

scouting background

Josition Council Year

apenence working vatlt youth n other organizatons?

—

evious resigences (lor 1ast 5 years),
City

PREGINSVILLLE

State

T®

- Expi

6. Additional information.

a. Do you use dlegal drugs?

b. Have you ever been conwicted of a cniminal
offense? (I yes, expiam below.)

¢ Have you ever been charged with child neglect
or abuse?

d. Has your driver's license ever been suspended
or revoked? (i yes, explain below.)

e. Other than the above, is there any fact or cir-
cumstance involving you or your background
thal would call into queshon your bemng
entrusted with the supervision, guidance, and
care of young peopie? (if yes, explain betow.)

urrent memperships (religious, commundy, business. [abor,
professionat organizaions).

DT AR
/

>

aferences. Piaase list those who are famuliar with your
aracter as ¢ relales 10 working with youth. References will
checkeg wran necessary.

.Pavio _AKERS
Masy IN_TETT
X" EE SlhanbeN

| understand that:

a, The :nformation that | have provided may be venfied, if

necessary, by contacting persons or organizations named
n this application, or by contacting any person ar oryani-
zation that may have miarmation concerning me, | hereby
release and agree to hold harmless from liability any per-
son or organization that provides information. | also agree
10 hold harmiess the charered orgamization, local counci,
Boy Scouts of Amernica, and the oflicers, employees, and
volunteers thereof.

b. In signing this application. | affirm thal the information |

X

_C_W W~ 22099
Signature of applicant date

have given is true and correct.

APPROVALS FOR UNIT SCOUTERS

To the best of our knowledge. this applicant
meels the leadership standards of the Boy
Scouts of America:

@_M

Signature of unt conumittee charman
Dale .CZ:_?_Q'_t

Signature of chartered organization head or
chartered organization representative

22917

Date

/,

ﬁ.ﬁ._ Y,
atyre of S executive esignee

-247_0’70 '

Date

APPROVAL FOR COUNCIL/DISTRICT
SCOUTERS

To the best of my knowledge, this apphcant
meels the leadership standards of the Boy
Scouts of Ametica:

.- - &
Signature of Scout executive or designee

Dale

FOR COUNCIL USE

7

. &
1str fee Boys' Life lee Term (months) U(t renewal date
3 Transfer from:
1.+ _ | 2] ol (]41
Month  Year
Councii
" 138 an uN2XP b "wp ’ g may be accompli by paying St
for processing the transfer. Check the box and attach certificate. it will be returned by the council.

Nat'l unit No.

Member iD No.

FIALOTIAL OFTICE COPYy
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(COUNCIL OFFICERS

SOUNCAL SSESIOENT

Cavid Hirschieid
SOUNCL COMMISSICNER

Sty V. Ruih
IMMERQIATZ 45T ARZSIDENT

J. Stantey Maytieid
CHAIRMAN QF TRUSTEZS

3. Mark MeLaughiin
TRUST DEVELGPMENT

Or. Marcus Young

Joe Lee McManus
Xlg‘:.:stt)ﬁsﬁ s

Monts Brooks

Col. Johnny Fender

Ted Hogan

01, Jack Newhirk

ity Willig

James M. Young
QUSTRICT CHAIRMEN

Monte Srooks

Mike Deaton

Jiem H, Hughes

EXECUTIVE BOARD

Pauy T, Acams
Roy 0. Armstrong
John Bass
Gav, Doiph Briscoe
300 Srockman
Monte 3rooks
Michael D. Brown
Mike Deaton
Cal, Charles Edwarcs
Cal Jonany Fender
Richase *Dick” Funk
Or. Sterting Fly
Aon Giddiens
Gary Giimer
Greq Gosseit
Tam W. Gregg, Jr.
A. W. Greganis
Or. 8il Graves
~im Grissen
ingram "Sugcdy” Hartje
Cavid L Hirscnfed
J08 K. Hoelle
Ted Hogan
Jim H, Hughes
Sily R. Jacoby
Mark Jones
Kert Lacy
wiliiam Q. Lane
R. 3.Lange
Saugh Lews
Jane Macl.eod
Coyle Maddux
Staniey Mayfisid
Mark Melaughiin
Jow Lee McManus
Cr. Crioft Monaghan
Lornie Monreal
Qr. cack Newkirk
Wivam Pauison
Joe Piimer
Jarmes L Powell
Maj, Gen. Gerry Prather
M. A'ex Aivera
Cave Hoboins
Phica Aoooins
illy 7. Ruth
Agy Zon Scant
£. 3. -ack Scudder
Gary Shrum
J. Frank Sttinger
Dr. Stariey Taylor
Qr. Gerrman Thors
~arairea Vandevanter
st ‘Wiedenteld
wig
James ). Yourg
Dr. Marzus Young

(&
¢/

MEMBER OF UNITED WAY

BOY SCOUTS OF AMEIRICA

CONCHO VALLEY COUNCIL #741
104 PARK DR., P. . BOX 1584
SAN ANGELQO, TEXAS 76302-1584
915-635-7107

The following information is provided should you desire a
review by the South Central Region, BSA, of the decision to
deny your registration.

1. Within 60 days, you must request in writing a review
of this decision. Your request should be sent to the
Regional Director, South Central Region, BSA. In your
request you may include your version of what occurred
in support of your claim that your registration should
not have been denied.

2. Upon receipt of your written request, a committee will
be appointed to review the situation.

Regional Director
South Central Region
Baoy Scouts of America
P.0. Box 152325
Irving, TX 75015-2325

3. You may attend the review hearing, but it is not
adversarial in nature and neither the committee nor
you will be represented by legal counsel. If you
wish, you may be accompanied by no more than two
individuals if their testimony might assist the
committee in discovering the truth and arriving at
a correct decision.

4. The committes will review the facts as presented,
and may interview any persons whose testimony might
assist them in arriving at a correct decision.

5. You will receive a letter setting forth the decision
of the committee.

6. If you disagree with the decision of the committee,
you may request a review of this decision by the
National Council of the Boy Scouts of America.

_/
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Ms08 MEMBERSHIP SUPPORT SYSTEM

MEMBER DELETE
CNCL. 741 PRG/ZUNIT E2420 SEQ. 041178

FIRST: MARK C LAST : JENNINGS
ATIDIRY : I ADDR2: JUNCTION TX
ADIIRA ADDIRA ¢

REG STATUS: N ENROLL: 0290 RIRTH: 0461 SEX: M AGENCY:

POSITION: AA FINDERCODE: 01 _ﬁ._._czm"I BULK
REN DAT: 0191

01723
08:13

ZIP: 76849
M ADULT/ZYOUTH: A
MAG-BTATUS .

TRANSFER FROM = CNCL: PGH/UNIT: SEQ: TRANSFER DATE :

MAGAZTNES

-=S0URCE~~ PRICE SUR STRT --COPIES-~ ISSUES TO GO AREAR LAST LAREL

TYPE CNCL P/UNT CODE  TRM DATE FIRST LAST ORIG TOTAL

S S S N 06 0390 0390 0191 00 000

PEYDELETE  PFI2>MENU  CLR>EMD
MEMRER DELETED FROM DATARASE SUCCESSFULLY

COUNT PRINTED
00 2411

/91
154

EXP
AT
0191
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